Form PTO-1594 F (Rev 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101837543

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Phantom-Glendale, Inc. Glendale Group, Ltd. Address: Association individual(s) Street Address: 1200 East 3rd Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Siler City State: NC Corporation-State Cther__ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation State North Carolina Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If essigned is not domicted in the United States, a domestic Q Other_ representative designation is attriened: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from pesignment) Additional name(s) & address(ee) attached? Yes Yes Execution Date: May 18, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached See Attached Additional number(s) attached XX Yes 🕞 No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher E. Hannum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_265.00 Internal Address:_ **Enclosed** Culp Elliott & Carpenter, P.L.L.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 227 W. Trade Street Suite 1500 Zip: 28202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Charlotte State: NC DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher E. Hannum Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including observation, attachments, and document.

May documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/2001 TDIAZ1 00000192 1895618

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 225.00 OP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0957

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATIONS					
<u>Trademarks</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Dates</u>			
Career Sheer	1,895,618	5/23/95			
Sheer Essentials	75-472,278	4/28/98			
Intimate Legwear	74-604,329	11/29/94			
Sheer Strength	76-084,088	7/6/00			
Sandal Solutions	76-182,257	12/18/00			
Slip Into Something More Comfortable	76-157,673	11/1/00			
Simply Seamless	76-046,792	5/11/00			
Smooth and Seamless	76-046,729	5/11/00			
Sheer Images	1,762,966	4/6/93			
Silken Sheer	1,554,285	8/29/89			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Glendale Group, Ltd. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 has adopted and used certain marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated on Exhibit A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Phantom-Glendale, Inc. of 1200 East 3rd Street, Siler City, NC 27344 is desirous of acquiring said marks and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glendale Group, Ltd. does hereby assign unto said Phantom-Glendale, Inc. all its right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the identified registrations thereof.

Executed this 19th day of May, 2001.

Glend	ale Gr	oup	, Ltd., a	North (Carolina
corpor	atjon				
By:			D.	S	2
Name:	Glen	n j	Floyd		
Title:	Vice	Pr	esident		

State of North Carolina

County of <u>Chattam</u>

On this 18th day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared Lenn J. Floyd, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Glendale Group, Ltd., and that he/she was authorized so to sign.

Seal

No#ary Public

My Commission expires. July 20 2004

 $:: ODMA \backslash GRPWISE \backslash CULP_CULP_MAIN.GLIB: 85182.2$

RECORDED: 09/05/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0959